12" Receding
Door Laterals

WITH ROLL-OUT OR FIXED SHELVES

Known for the efficient way they use space from side to side, laterals are an essential
tool in office organization. Many companies need ways to store physical files and
track of paper records. This classical design can be applied low profile, to keep space
visually open, or up to five high, to provide high density filing and used as space
definition.
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12" Receding

Door Laterals

WITH ROLL-OUT
OR FIXED SHELVES

888-712-8582 greatopenings.com

FEATURES

* Positive self-closing hinges and door follower channel provide superior flipper
door tracking and a snug door closure. The doors are drawn in when closed to
ensure uniform door alignment

* Flipper doors include a built-in sound absorption feature in the flipper door for
quiet operation

* 12" receding flipper doors stow completely inside the cabinet

* 15" receding flipper doors extend 2-1/4" outside the front of the cabinet. Please
allow for this clearance when creating your floor plan

* Drawer includes full-height side panels
* All doors flip-up and recede fully inside the cabinet

* Choose from fixed or roll-out shelves

BASIC CONSTRUCTION

* While TRACE lateral files feature horizontal lines and full-width fronts consistent
with all other TRACE products, Recessed Front lateral files have in-set drawer
fronts and the flipper doors stow inside the cabinet

* Recessed Front lateral files finish at different heights and have completely different
horizontal lines than the TRACE products

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES

* Laminate drawer fronts may be specified.

* Common laminate tops

» Polyethylene drawer front fillers increase sound absorption
* File conversion bars for front-to-back filing

* Magnetic shelf dividers

* Magnetic label

LOAD CAPACITY
» Drawer and roll-out shelf load capacity:

- 30", 36", and 42" wide drawers is 125 Ib
* Fixed and adjustable shelf load capacity:

- 30" shelf: 95 Ibs
- 36" shelf: 116 Ibs
- 42" shelf: 136 Ibs
* Lateral file metal top load capacity:
- 30" wide top: 140 Ibs
- 36" wide top: 168 Ibs
- 42" wide top: 192 Ibs

4 o Any Color Available
! Over 72 Standard
Metal Finishes
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12" Receding

Door Laterals
WITH ROLL-OUT

OR FIXED SHELVES

LOCK SYSTEM

* UM series lock is black-faced, master-keyed, and core-removable
(may be keyed-alike in the field). Other key series are available, including
Haworth SL, bright nickel LL, and Knoll K.

* The locking system captures drawer fronts on both sides

COUNTERWEIGHT & INTERLOCK

* The safety interlock mechanism is integrated into the drawer slides, allowing only
one drawer to open at a time

* All lateral files with drawers and roll-out shelves used as freestanding cabinets
must have counterweight if not ganged together or otherwise anchored

» Counterweights may be factory-installed or purchased separately to be installed

in the field

AVAILABLE LOCKS & FRONTS

® ¢ @ @

UM Series
(Standard)

LL Series

SL Series

K Series

A. Full Pull

F. Recessed Pull

H. HW Pull

ORDERING GUIDE

Cabinet Style Contains

Pkg Wt

Pkg Cube

Part #

Front

Part #

27-3/4
27-3/4
27-3/4

39-7/8
39-7/8
39-7/8

39-7/8
39-7/8
39-7/8

52
52
52

52
52
52

64-1/8
64-1/8
64-1/8

64-1/8
64-1/8
64-1/8

17-3/8
17-3/8
17-3/8

17-3/8
17-3/8
17-3/8

17-3/8
17-3/8
17-3/8

17-3/8
17-3/8
17-3/8

17-3/8
17-3/8
17-3/8

17-3/8
17-3/8
17-3/8

17-3/8
17-3/8
17-3/8

30
36
42

30
36
42

30
36
42

30
36
42

30
36
42

30
36
42

30
36
42

2-high
2-high
2-high

3-high
3-high
3-high
3-high
3-high
3-high

4-high
4-high
4-high
4-high
4-high
4-high
5-high
5-high
5-high
5-high
5-high
5-high

2 rec. doors
roll-out
shelves

3 rec. doors
fixed shelves

3 rec. doors
roll-out
shelves

4 rec. doors
fixed shelves

4 rec. doors
roll-out
shelves

5 rec. doors
fixed shelves

5 rec. doors
roll-out
shelves

888-712-8582 greatopenings.com

82 b
104 Ib
118 1b

127 b
148 Ib
169 Ib

129 Ib
150 Ib
171 1b

147 b
171 1b
204 b

149 Ib
173 b
207 Ib

179 b
214 1b
236 b

181 Ib
2161b
238 1b

11.81ft
14.0 ft

16.2 ft

16.5 ft
19.6 ft
22.7 ft

16.5ft
19.6 ft
22.7 ft

21.3 1t
25.2 1t
29.1 ft

21.3 1t
25.2 ft
29.2 ft

26.0 ft
30.8 ft
35.6 ft

26.0 ft
30.8 ft
35.6 ft

RG
RG
RG

RG
RG
RG

RG
RG
RG

RG
RG
RG

RG
RG
RG

RG
RG
RG

RG
RG
RG

0142
0242
0342

0421
0521
0621

0443
0543
0643

0722
0822
0922

0744
0844
0944

1023
1123
1223

1045
1145
1245

Metal Color Price
? $2,288
? $2,668
? $2,988
? $3,100
? $3,519
? $3,954
? $3,217
? $3,636
? $4,064
? $3,946
? $4,499
? $5,149
? $4,064
? $4,617
? $5,149
? $4,848
? $5,455
? $6,107
? $4,969
? $5,575
? $6,224

Any Color Available
Over 72 Standard
Metal Finishes
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